05-23	-2001	
FORM PTO- MAY 1 1 2001		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFIC
To the Hardrible Conductioner of 10172	26161 _riginal docume	ents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)MRAP.J. Davey and D. J. Luckhurst5-//-01	2. Name and address of receiving pa	arty(ies):
P.J. Davey and D. J. Luckhurst 5-11-0	Name: ABB OFFSHORE SYSTEMS, LTD	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes \underline{X} No	Internal Address: Street Address: 2 HIGH ST	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: NAILSEA State:BRISTOL Zip:BS48 1BS	
X Assignment _ Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
_ Security Agreement _ Change of Name		
Execution Date:		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s).		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/809,743	include series code and serial no.	
Additional numbers atta	l achad: Ves X NO	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	patents involved: 1 total from th
concerning document should be mailed:	sheet and additional sheets	
Name: <u>Howard B. Rockman</u> Internal Address: <u>Lee, Mann, Smith, McWilliams, Sweeney & Ohlson</u>		40.00 total of Item 6 times \$40
Street Address: P.O. Box 2786 City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60690-2786	<u>X</u> Enclosed	40E
	Authorized to be charg	red to deposit account
N	8. Deposit account number:	
FLASE REPARE NOCOOFA (2005 3 - 0000074)	12-0913 (Attach duplicate copy of this form a	if paying by deposit account)
TIRON DEMARK DECODES 1208 3 29809143		
DO NOT USE '	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	ntion is the second second and second	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any	anachea copy is a true co
Howard B. Rockman Howard B.	Cedeman M	711,2001
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date	U
	Total number of pages including	g cover sheet, attachments and document
Do not detach		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Commissioner of Pate		
Box Assi Washington,		
		ded, including time for reviewing

PATENT REEL: 011813 FRAME: 0663

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Peter John Davey, residing at Nonton Farm. Lower North Lane, Kewstoke, Weston Super Mare BS229YR, United Kingdom, a citizen of United Kingdom and David John Luckhurst, residing at 61 Ravenswood Road, Redland, Bristol BS6 6BS, United Kingdom; a citizen of United Kingdom; hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented a certain invention emitted "Control of Hydrocarbon Wells," for which application for a Letters Patent of the United States was filed on 3-15-01 and assigned Serial No 09/809, 743

WHEREAS, ABB Offshore Systems Limited, a United Kingdom corporation, having a principal place of business at 2 High Street, Nailsea, Bristol BS49 IBS Umted Kingdom, heremafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR also assigns all of its right, title and uncrest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all perturent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference or lingation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof

Date

5/3/01

Peter John Dave

David John Luckhurs

-1-

RECORDED: 05/11/2001